504305651 04/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4352332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE TRUSTEES OF COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY	01/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUMINAID LAB LLC
Street Address:	5718 WESTHEIMER RD. SUITE 765
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15161670

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 335-5070 Email: jhr@fr.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER J. HUANG Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42620-0002003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER J. HUANG
SIGNATURE:	/jennifer j. huang/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=426200002US1Assignment2#page1.tif source=426200002US1Assignment2#page2.tif source=426200002US1Assignment2#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 041847 FRAME: 0374** 504305651

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, U.S. Patent Application No. 61/640,769 filed on May 1, 2012, U.S. Patent Application No. PCT/US2012/061848 filed on October 25, 2012, and U.S. Patent Application No. 14/397,772 filed as a U.S. national stage on October 29, 2014, and entitled "Inflatable Solar-Powered Light" (hereinafter referred to as "the Applications") names Andrea Mary Sreshta and Anna Ruth Stork as inventors;

WHEREAS, Sreshta and Stork assigned their entire right, title, and interest in the Applications to THE TRUSTEES OF COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) by virtue of the following assignments:

- an assignment of 61/640,769 dated August 14, 2012 and August 20, 2012 and recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 028817/0760 on August 21, 2012; and
- an assignment of PCT/US2012/061848 dated October 24, 2014 and recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 034046/0886 on October 28, 2014;

WHEREAS, as a result of the assignment from Sreshta and Stork, Assignor acquired the entire right, title, and interest in the Applications;

WHEREAS, LuminAID LAB, LLC (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a business entity having a corporate address at **5718 Westheimer Rd. Suite 765, Houston, TX 77057**, is desirous of acquiring from Assignor its entire right, title, and interest in the Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN that we, the said Assignor, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee our entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, throughout the world, in the Applications as acquired from Sreshta and Stork, and to the inventions described therein; all foreign patent applications claiming priority thereto; all continuations, all continuations-in-part but only to the extent they claim inventions described by the Applications in the manner required under 35 USC 112, and all divisionals; patents issuing from any of the foregoing; and reissues, substitutes, renewals, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, inter partes reviews, oppositions, post-grant reviews, and foreign equivalents thereof and supplementary protection certificates or other extensions allowed on any of the foregoing, including without limitation to claim priority benefit of or to said patent applications (collectively the "Patent Rights") for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives; including without limitations, all claims for damages by reason of infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patent Rights commencing on or after the date that is the later of (a) Assignor's execution date and (b) Assignee's acceptance date, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

The parties execute and deliver this Assignment by their respective signatories below.

PATENT REEL: 044843 FRAME: 0435

	we, the said Assignor, have	hereunto set our hand and seal	on the
date below written.	/{		
Date: January 5, 2015	<u> </u>		
	Name:	· Lienaria.	
	Title:	Herskowitz Rijve Director	
	Ab (fintellectual Property	
	The Trustees of Columbic	University in the City of New	York
Witnesses:			
Name: Andrea Beharry			
Name: Andrea Beharry			
4/14 BA-			
Name: George Ehrhardt			
	Acceptance of Assig	\$115.075.075.\$	
	van vitanina or expert	,xx.	
Colombia University in the applications described above	City of New York, the assis	clare that we accept from The T imment described above for the p ated on these patent applications in the assignment above.	patent
On behalf of Assignee,			
	Name		
	Title		***************************************
	LuminAid Lab LLC		
		•	
	Signature	Date	
	XV ·		
Witnesses:			
Name:			
Name:			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, date below written.	we, the said Assignor, have hereunto set our hand and seal on the
Date: January 5, 2015	Name:
	Title:
	The Trustees of Columbia University in the City of New York
Witnesses:	
Name:	
Name:	
ranse.	Acceptance of Assignment
We the undersigned, Lumir	Aid Lab LLC, do hereby declare that we accept from The Trustees of
Columbia University in the applications described above	City of New York, the assignment described above for the patent ve, and all Letters Patent granted on these patent applications and all eissues thereof, as set forth in the assignment above.
On behalf of Assignee,	Andrea Sreshta
	Name
	<u>Co-founder</u> Title
	LuminAid Lab LLC
	- 1 N A
	01/05/2015
	Signature Date
Witnesses: Anna St	Anna Stork, Co-Founder, LuminAlD Lab LLC
Name:	Daphna Gall, Employee, LuminAlD Lab LLC
Name:	Edgina dai, Engoyoo, Edginato Edo EEO

RECORDED: 04/Q4/2013